


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 789/2023

Arjun Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

Janak Singh

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : --

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

27/02/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) has chosen not to appear in the Court. Even the petitioner(s) is/are absent.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

89-Mak/-