


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 789/2023

Arjun Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Janak Singh

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manas Ranchhor Khatri

For Respondent(s) : None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

Order

20/11/2023

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, proceedings before the Court below to continue but the evidence of the petitioner (tenant) shall not be closed by order of the Court.

List the matter on 18.01.2024..

(ARUN MONGA),J

5-divyaP/-